TRIACs
LTH20-08 3Q
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Description
Available in high power packages, the suitable for general purpose AC switching.
Features
 High current TRIAC
 Low thermal resistance with clip bonding

VDRM=VRRM, TJ=125℃ IRRM Max. 5mA
1. for both polarities of A2 referenced to A1
Part Number Code
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
TRIACs
LTH20-08 3Q
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Ordering Information
Dimensions
ITO-220
B
A
ΦR
L
C
L
1
E E
D
D1
K
T2
H
T
T1
Symbol
Millimeters
Min. Max.
A 9.80 10.40
B 2.65 3.10
C 14.80 16.10
D 0.70 0.92
D1 1.18 1.42
E 2.40 2.70
L 2.80 4.20
L1 13.05 13.60
H 5.85 6.82
K 2.35 2.75
T 4.38 4.61
T1 1.15 1.36
T2 0.35 0.65
ΦR 3.75 3.95
Part Number Marking Package
LTH20U-08LW LTH20U-08LW ITO-220
LTH20U-08MW LTH20U-08MW ITO-220
LTH20B-08LW LTH20B-08LW TO-220B
LTH20B-08MW LTH20B-08MW TO-220B
LTH20F-08LW LTH20F-08LW TO-220F
LTH20F-08MW LTH20F-08MW TO-220F
LTH20J-08LW LTH20J-08LW TO-263
LTH20J-08MW LTH20J-08MW TO-263
Downloaded From  Oneyac.com
TRIACs
LTH20-08 3Q
www.liownsemi.com 掌握芯技术Core Technology （V0）
Dimensions
TO-220B
B
A
ΦR
L
C
L
1
E E
D
D1